
2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

Fire District DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN  6,017,712,971  0.8276331015 $4,980,458.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN (EMS)  6,226,098,041  0.3997894723 $2,489,128.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Whidbey GEN  3,664,564,341  0.5987642884 $2,194,210.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Whidbey GEN  6,908,060,827  0.8404795000 $5,806,083.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey GEN  2,955,035,123  0.8635922768 $2,551,945.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$18,021,826.18 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Fire District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $18,021,826.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

Library DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Library Sno-Isle BOND (Camano Island)  6,163,737,610  0.0429854760 $264,951.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap Fac Imp Area)  3,598,965,406  0.0594867470 $214,090.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$479,041.94 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Library Sno-Isle GEN  23,341,100,563  0.3108446931 $7,255,457.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$7,255,457.24 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Library DISTRICTS TOTALS: $7,734,499.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

Emergency Medical Services DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital GEN (EMS)  17,115,002,522  0.3562306849 $6,096,889.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$6,096,889.07 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Emergency Medical Services DISTRICTS TO $6,096,889.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

Hospital District DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital BOND  16,936,315,704  0.2045488594 $3,464,304.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$3,464,304.06 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital GEN  17,115,002,522  0.4210508372 $7,206,286.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$7,206,286.14 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Hospital District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $10,670,590.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

Conservation DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Conservation Futures  23,341,100,563  0.0345106255 $805,515.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$805,515.98 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Conservation DISTRICTS TOTALS: $805,515.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

State DISTRICTS

State - Reg School Levy LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

State School  23,338,191,629  1.5818082046 $36,916,543.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$36,916,543.00 State - Reg School Levy LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

State Part 2 LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

State School Part 2  23,097,144,380  0.8460482681 $19,541,299.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$19,541,299.00 State Part 2 LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 State DISTRICTS TOTALS: $56,457,842.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

County DISTRICTS

EarMarked-Stand Alone Levy LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Developmental Disabilities  23,340,948,137  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

County Mental Health  23,340,948,137  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

County Veteran's Relief  23,340,948,137  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00 EarMarked-Stand Alone Levy LEVIES TOT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Current Expense  23,341,100,563  0.4015929731 $9,373,621.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$9,373,621.97 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 County DISTRICTS TOTALS: $9,373,621.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

County Road DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Roads  19,488,975,586  0.5003731529 $9,751,760.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$9,751,760.16 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 County Road DISTRICTS TOTALS: $9,751,760.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

City DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

City of Langley BOND  417,337,565  0.3555449846 $148,382.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bond expires 2049/2050

City of Oak Harbor BOND*  2,953,099,611  0.2370390749 $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$848,382.28 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

City of Langley  422,010,309  1.0978397450 $463,299.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

City of Oak Harbor  2,974,057,693  2.4889456272 $7,402,267.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

City: Town of Coupeville  456,056,975  0.9253663755 $422,019.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$8,287,587.37 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 City DISTRICTS TOTALS: $9,135,969.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

Port District DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Port of Coupeville GEN  3,639,378,309  0.1188114819 $432,399.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Port of Coupeville IDD  3,639,378,309  0.3776852207 $1,374,539.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Port of S Whidbey GEN  7,225,776,915  0.1172476925 $847,205.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$2,654,145.00 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Port District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $2,654,145.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

Park DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

P & R S Whidbey BOND  7,153,042,199  0.0163173746 $116,718.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$116,718.87 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

P & R N Whidbey GEN  6,249,847,298  0.1485946465 $928,693.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

P & R S Whidbey GEN  7,225,776,915  0.2200000000 $1,589,670.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$2,518,364.77 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Park DISTRICTS TOTALS: $2,635,083.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

School DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 205-401 BOND  6,163,737,610  0.9826991988 $6,057,100.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$6,057,100.01 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School Capitol Projects LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 204 CP (TECH)  3,598,965,406  0.8340282356 $3,001,638.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 204 CP (TECH)2*  3,598,965,406  0.1249116137 $449,552.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 206 CP  7,153,042,199  0.3144147213 $2,249,021.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$5,700,213.12 School Capitol Projects LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School Maint and Operations LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 201 Enrichment  6,184,308,099  1.9189590908 $11,867,434.25 $683,346.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 204 Enrichment  3,598,965,406  0.6942985712 $2,498,756.54 $1,790,960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 205-401 Enrichment  6,163,737,610  1.2832058421 $7,909,344.11 $1,351,008.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 206 Enrichment  7,153,042,199  0.4750467953 $3,398,029.77 $4,147,437.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,972,751.00$25,673,564.67 School Maint and Operations LEVIES TOT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 School DISTRICTS TOTALS: $37,430,877.80 $7,972,751.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2022 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2023

Island timber_assess

Cemetery DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Cemetery #1  6,249,847,298  0.0043943730 $27,464.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cemetery #2  3,639,378,309  0.0103293549 $37,592.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$65,056.59 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Cemetery DISTRICTS TOTALS: $65,056.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Fire District DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano BOND  5,955,352,540  0.1608074332 $957,664.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey BOND  2,917,562,081  0.1462402159 $426,664.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$1,384,329.87 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Fire District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $1,384,329.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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* New Levy


